BOARD AGENDA March 1, 2021 1:00 P.M.

:	
CHUCK ESPY	[]
BO PLUNK	[]
KEN MURPHEY	[]
WILLIE TURNER, JR.	[]
EDWARD SEALS	[]
THY CLARK	[]
SANDRA WILLIAMS	[] Absent
CKY NABORS	[] Absent
TODD JONES	[] Absent
Y MELVIN MILLER	[]
	BO PLUNK KEN MURPHEY WILLIE TURNER, JR.

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER BY MAYOR PRO TEMP WILLIE TURNER Motion by Commissioner Plunk seconded by Commissioner Murphey to recess meeting

Mayor Espy arrived

Motion by Commissioner Murphey seconded by Commissioner Turner to begin meeting

ROLL CALL

DISCUSSION:

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Go into Closed Session for discussion to determine whether to go into Executive Session Motion by Commissioner Turner seconded by Commissioner Seals

Return to open meeting to make the declaration of going into Executive Session Motion by Commissioner Seals seconded by Commissioner Plunk

Go into Executive Session Motion by Commissioner Plunk seconded by Commissioner Murphey

Motion by Commissioner Turner seconded by Commissioner Seals to come out of executive session

The following action took place in executive session: Motion by Commissioner Murphey seconded by Commissioner Turner that the City adopt a Joint Resolution with the Coahoma County Board of Supervisors supporting economic development in the City of Clarksdale [] THERE BEING NO OTHER BUSINESS NEW OR OLD TO COME BEFORE THE BOARD THIS MEETING IS RECESSED UNTIL MARCH 4, 2021 AT NOON Motion by Commissioner Seals seconded by Commissioner Plunk that this meeting is recessed at 1:37 p.m.